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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:

LM-79-08

P637627

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

01/17/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-L-SA7A-735-U-55-VI

Description: Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ Nema 5
distribution lens and Visor
Light Source: (112) 3500K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

28999.1 lumens

N/A

133.3 lumens/watt
Rectangular (W 2'xL:1'x H: 0')
Type | - Short

B5-UO0-G2

217.6
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

L N

| ——
| ¥

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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REPORT NUMBER: P637627
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7A-735-U-55-VI

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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4 |
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Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 20 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 102.7 fc
Type | - Short - N/A

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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REPORT NUMBER: P637627
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7A-735-U-55-VI

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P637627
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7A-735-U-55-VI

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 16008.6 0.0 16008.6
% Fixture 55.2 0.0 55.2
Street Side Lumens 12990.5 0.0 12990.5
% Fixture 44.8 0.0 44.8
Total Lumens 28999.1 0.0 28999.1
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6 |
54.5%
ZONAL LUMENS: =S TTITOCTTTT
Zone Lumens % Fixture 27
0°-10° 3852.2 133 0.5 7
10°-20° 9988.8 34.4 ,'
20°-30° 9152.5 31.6 '
30°-40° 3697.6 12.8 ,' 45.2%
40°-50° 1084.7 3.7 0.4
50°-60° 606.5 2.1 [/
60°-70° 368.4 13 !
70°-80° 187.2 0.6
80°-90° 61.2 0.2
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 03 -
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 28999.1 100.0
0°-180° 28999.1 100.0 0.1
0 +— i ——
0 1 2 3 4 5

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Street Width in Units of Mounting Height
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REPORT NUMBER: P637627
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7A-735-U-55-VI

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 10794.2 37.2

FM (30°-60°) 2139.2 7.4

FH (60°-80°) 51.8 0.2 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 5.3 0.0 G0/10
BL (0°-30°) 12199.3 42.1 B5

BM (30°-60°) 3249.6 11.2 B3/5000

BH (60°-80°) 503.7 1.7 B2/1000 G2/1000
BVH (80°-90°) 55.9 0.2 G1/100
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B5-U0-G2

Type | Short
UPLIGHT
12,199 Im
9,149 Im
UH UH
6,100 Im
3,050 Im
100° 100°
uL UL
90° 920°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH FH
60° 60°
BM FM
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

Oo
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P637627
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7A-735-U-55-VI

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
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77.5°
80°
82.5°
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Scaled Data Report

O

%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°

40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0

39521.8 39655.6 39388.1 39565.3 39702.4 40030.1 40056.9 40170.6 40210.7 40508.3

38772.8 38876.5 38659.1 38896.5 39090.5 39381.4 39605.4 39919.8 40093.7 40444.8

37993.7 38017.1 37973.6 38224.4 385153 38916.6 39194.1 39605.4 39712.5 40214.0

37050.7 36880.1 36963.7 37331.6 37766.3 38381.6 38572.2 38983.5 39174.1 39685.7

355459 356329 35529.2 35997.4 36358.5 37057.4 37258.0 37672.7 38037.1 38488.6

334259 333757 33586.4 33950.9 34342.1 34897.2 35221.6 35673.0 35950.5 36418.7

28660.8 28831.3 29700.7 30613.6 31416.2 32064.9 32452.8 32827.3 33027.9 33536.2

24751.7  24537.7 24654.8 25169.7 27453.6 28446.8 28854.7 28945.0 29028.6 29429.9

20381.2 20311.0 20702.2 21280.7 21822.5 24113.0 24668.1 24457.5 24631.4  25009.2

15134.6  15489.1 15836.8 16947.0 17649.2 18772.8 19826.1 19919.8 19983.3  20220.7

12319.0 121953 12188.6 12499.6 13536.2 144725 15368.7 15576.0 @ 15539.2 15766.6

9684.0 9643.9 9503.4 9577.0 9473.3 10306.0 10727.3 11580.0 11533.2 11539.9

6985.5 6835.0 6778.1 6888.5 6781.5 6704.6 7072.4 8035.5 8018.7 8085.6

4226.7 4206.7 4253.5 4350.4 4136.4 4129.7 4206.7 5112.9 5223.2 5330.2

2334.1 2314.0 2350.8 2708.6 2638.4 2574.8 2594.9 3073.1 3390.7 3471.0

1538.2 1534.9 1561.6 1625.1 1745.5 1722.1 1732.2 1946.2 2247.1 2317.3

1029.9 1033.3 1050.0 1123.6 1140.3 1260.7 1240.6 1290.8 1571.6 1631.8

822.6 819.3 829.3 795.9 815.9 939.6 953.0 956.4 1197.1 1233.9

648.7 648.7 658.8 615.3 605.3 682.2 752.4 762.4 956.4 1006.5

454.8 454.8 504.9 484.9 508.3 531.7 608.6 618.6 782.5 836.0

334.4 341.1 347.8 351.1 428.0 424.7 491.6 538.4 591.9 685.5

254.1 260.8 244.1 260.8 317.7 3545 367.8 434.7 471.5 575.2

167.2 183.9 170.5 200.6 214.0 274.2 294.3 357.8 381.2 471.5

23.4 26.8 43.5 140.4 150.5 180.6 227.4 284.2 307.6 384.6

33 3.3 10.0 23.4 100.3 120.4 170.5 197.3 227.4 287.6

0.0 0.0 33 6.7 20.1 70.2 86.9 107.0 157.2 207.3

0.0 0.0 33 6.7 10.0 23.4 36.8 70.2 90.3 143.8

0.0 0.0 33 6.7 10.0 13.4 20.1 26.8 53.5 83.6

0.0 0.0 33 6.7 10.0 13.4 16.7 20.1 23.4 53.5

0.0 0.0 33 6.7 10.0 16.7 20.1 20.1 20.1 23.4

0.0 0.0 33 6.7 13.4 20.1 23.4 20.1 16.7 16.7

0.0 0.0 33 10.0 16.7 23.4 26.8 20.1 13.4 10.0

0.0 0.0 33 10.0 16.7 23.4 26.8 23.4 13.4 10.0

0.0 0.0 33 10.0 134 16.7 26.8 23.4 13.4 6.7

0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3 33 6.7 134 10.0 6.7 33

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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90°

40398.0

40501.6
40401.3
40200.7
39842.9
38535.4
36391.9
33496.1
29500.1
24651.4
20377.9
15803.4
11784.0
8256.2
5380.4
3537.9
2387.6
1672.0
1270.7
1019.9
859.4
718.9
595.2
504.9
414.6
314.3
240.8
173.9
103.7
70.2
334
16.7
13.4
10.0

6.7

6.7

0.0

REPORT NUMBER: P637627
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-L-SA7A-735-U-55-VI

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0°
2.5°
5o
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10°
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77.5°
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82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175°
40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0 40398.0  40398.0 40398.0
40802.6  40953.0 41217.2 41290.8 41518.2 412573 41113.6 411269 40815.9
40802.6 41147.0 41608.5 41829.2 41996.4 41983.0 41946.2  41852.6 41625.2
40695.6  41257.3 41892.7 42187.0 42387.6 42370.9 42454.5 42304.0 42026.4
40351.1 408394 41621.8 41862.6 42187.0 42193.6 42090.0  42120.1 41625.2
39267.7 39648.9 40334.4 40608.6 41003.2 41066.7 40953.0  40909.6 40441.4
37171.1  37391.8 38080.6 38354.8 38746.1 38692.6 38806.2  38759.4  38348.1
34104.7 341749 34897.2 351279 35495.8 35639.6 35469.0  35686.4 35331.9
29707.4 30085.3 30897.9 312523 31466.3 31723.8 31499.8  31743.9 31329.2
25246.6  25470.7 26206.3 26718.0 271159 27166.0 27082.4 27253.0 26694.6
20374.5 20745.7 21327.6 21996.3 22387.6 22628.3 22411.0  22521.3  22431.0
16070.9 16402.0 16840.0 17338.3 17926.8 18241.1 18067.2 18254.5 17813.1
11794.0 11961.2  12456.1 12984.5 13629.8 14011.0 14027.8 142184  13957.5
8316.3 8463.5 8767.8 9118.9 9734.2 10158.8 10092.0  10118.7 9958.2
5407.1 5604.4 5821.8 5989.0 6360.1 6828.3 6791.5 6758.1 6647.7
3614.8 3691.7 3812.1 3962.6 4203.3 4497.6 4594.6 4474.2 4427.4
24444 2578.2 2658.4 2772.1 2885.8 31333 3200.1 3176.7 3129.9
1735.5 1839.2 1939.5 2049.8 2110.0 2263.8 2394.3 2357.5 23374
1317.5 1411.1 1528.2 1611.8 1672.0 1762.2 1886.0 1899.3 1869.3
1056.7 1140.3 1233.9 1337.6 1407.8 1464.6 1571.6 1611.8 1591.7
896.2 959.7 1050.0 1153.7 1230.6 1280.7 1374.4 1417.8 1404.4
762.4 839.3 922.9 1009.9 1103.5 1153.7 1240.6 1304.1 1294.1
632.0 732.3 819.3 906.2 1013.2 1063.4 1140.3 1223.9 1207.2
551.7 635.3 725.6 809.2 922.9 989.8 1060.0 1147.0 1143.6
461.5 545.1 645.4 715.6 836.0 929.6 993.1 1083.4 1090.1
367.8 471.5 548.4 645.4 755.7 866.1 926.3 1016.6 1050.0
274.2 387.9 474.8 571.8 675.5 799.2 852.7 943.0 976.4
204.0 290.9 401.3 484.9 601.9 708.9 772.4 856.0 879.5
153.8 224.0 334.4 408.0 528.3 615.3 678.8 742.4 772.4
90.3 167.2 264.2 351.1 454.8 528.3 575.2 625.3 645.4
63.5 127.1 207.3 290.9 367.8 428.0 471.5 515.0 535.0
334 93.6 163.9 234.1 287.6 337.7 381.2 414.6 428.0
20.1 66.9 133.8 183.9 220.7 264.2 307.6 331.0 327.7
13.4 53.5 97.0 133.8 160.5 193.9 224.0 240.8 240.8
10.0 36.8 66.9 103.7 107.0 133.8 140.4 157.2 160.5
6.7 23.4 36.8 60.2 56.8 70.2 73.6 83.6 90.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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180°
40398.0
40565.2
41698.7
42090.0
41481.4
40334.4
38478.5
35245.0
31295.8
26617.6
22374.2
17926.8
14004.4
10048.5
6550.7
4417.3
3136.6
2320.7
1865.9
1581.7
1401.1
1287.4
1207.2
1140.3
1090.1
1046.6
973.1
879.5
765.8
638.7
528.3
424.7
324.4
237.4
157.2
86.9

0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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